SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

Dated 31 - 12-12014

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1) NAVE OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	D.M.C. (East)	
2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT /OTHER	Local Government	
3), TITLE OF CONTRACT.	Maintenance and Improvement of Park near Sha Grammar School Singhi Para Shanti Nagar UC-U	ah Abdul Latif 17. Gulshan-e-lobal
N .	Zone, D.M.C. (East).	
4) TENCER NUMBER	SE/DMC/East/797/2014 Dated: 16-10-2014	(21689)
5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	As described in title of Contract.	
5). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEM	E Council of D.M.C. (East).	
7), FENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs 18,79,836/-	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (Far civil works anly)	Rs; 18,79,836/-	
9), ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS	PER CONTRACT) 05 Months	
10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	10-11-2014 at 2:30 P.M	
 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS S (Abach list or buyers). 	SOLD03	
12). NUMBER OF BIOS RECEIVED		
13), NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	63
14) BIO EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Yes	
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCC	ESSFUL BIDDER: M/s. K. Khan & Co. G/1 Groun Heights, Plot # 6-7 Lane # 7 (PECHS Block-5, SMCHS, Ka	Gukstan-e-Zarar
16), CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 18,75,339/-	
17): RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER (i.e. 14, 24, 34 EVALUATION BID).	1º M/s K. Khan & Co. 2º M/s. Faheem Con- Hafeez Construction Co.	struction & 3rd M/s. A.
18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED		
a). SINGLE STAGE- ONE E	WELOPE PROCEDURE	Domestic/Local
b) SINGLE STACE - TWO	ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	HATE OF THE SECOND
c) TWO STAGE BIDDING F	PROCEDURE	
d). TWO STAGE - TWO EN	VELOPS BIODING PROCEDURE	
PLEASE SPECIFY IF AN	IY DITHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS	ADOPTED Le

EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS

1/3

No.	ING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	Council	of D.N	A.C. (Eas	0		
ec ullipse-entropy	A A STANDARD AND A STANDARD ST						ó
/ ANHETHE	R THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN A	NNUAL	PROC	UREMEN	Yes Yes	No	
21) ADVERTI	SEMENT						
£ w	SPPRA Website						C-W-III
1.	(if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.)	Ī	Yes	Serial N	rasindh go le 21689 & naguishan c	v. <u>pk</u> SPPRA T website of au com	ender . thority
			No	WAY ST. LL	to para san		
300	Newspapers						
-300	(If yes give names of newspapers & dates)	Yes	"AW	AMI AWA	E-WAQAT AZ" dated: 24 dated: 24	dated: 24-10 24-10-2014, ar	-2014, 1ai nd daily
		No	Line	INEAXO	data es	The Late of the La	
99) NATURE	OF CONTRACT	-			- 32	150	
22]. NATONE	O) General Res		11075-555	nestic / ocal	Local	int	
IN BIDD	ER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDE ING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?	D					
(If yes,	enclose a copy)			Yes	v	No.	
IN BIDD	ER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUI ING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?	DED					
(If yes,	enclose a copy).			Yes	~	No	
26) WHETH	IER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT	Y WAS	OBTA	NED FO	R USING A		
METHO	OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI	NG?		Yes		No.:	
				D-MC	1	NA	
26). WAS 6	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BID	DDERS?	E	Yes	-	No.	
	THE SECTION OF THE CONTRACT OF	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		N.P.C.	-14		
27), WHET	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST I EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies).	EVALUA	TEDE	nD n		W6	
BEST	EANTOWLED BID (III regge or government)			Yes	2	No.	1 ===
2000.000.000	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH	INICALL	Y.C01	MPLIANT	?	125	
28), WHE	THE GOODES OF THE			Yes		No.	
0.220 00/02/0	THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR	QUOTE	D PRI	CES WE	RE READ	A 100 PM	
29) WHE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	40.55.2		Yes	v	100	
		nene n	EEOD	ETHE A	WARD OF	CONTRACT?	t.
30). WHE	THER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BID th copy of the bid evaluation report).	uens b	ENDR				
(Alla)	our word on any way a remove our sales.		T	Yes	1	No.	

A TANK AND A SECOND PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF						
Myes, result thereof)		Yes				
		No		4		
2) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFIC	CATIONS GIVEN IN THE 1	render noti	CE / DOCU	MENTS		
(If yes, given details)		Yes				
		No		v		
WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN	RESPONSE TIME?		10			
(If yes, given reasons)	R	Yes				(1)
		No		~		1
), DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICAT	TION CRITERIA					
(If yes, give detailed reasons)	Ment Company of the Company of	Yes				
	()((No		٠		
). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PR	OCUDING ACENCY THAT	THE SELECT	ED FIRM IS	S NOT B	LACK LIST	ED?
3) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PRO	DOCKING MOCKET THE	III the state of the	2.5		Merc	
	***************************************		Yes	1	No.	
WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY O	FFICER / OFFICIAL OF T	HE PROPURIN	IG AGENC	Y TO TH	E SUPPLI	2003
	FFICER / OFFICIAL OF T	HE PROPURIN	IG AGENC	Y TO TH	E SUPPLI	2003
WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY O PREMISES IN CONNECTION V REGARDING FINANCING OF V (If yes, enclose a copy)	OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF TO WITH THE PROCUREMEN VISIT, IF ABROAD: OS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	HE PROCURIN	IG AGENC FAILS TO B	Y TO TH E ASCE	E SUPPLI RTAINED No.	ER'S
PREMISES IN CONNECTION V REGARDING FINANCING OF V (If yes, enclose a copy)	OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF TO WITH THE PROCUREMEN VISIT, IF ABROAD: OS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	HE PROCURIN	IG AGENC FAILS TO B	Y TO TH E ASCE	E SUPPLI RTAINED No. THE	ER'S
FI WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OF PREMISES IN CONNECTION VINEGARDING FINANCING OF VIOLENCE of COPY) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARD CONTRACT (BANK GUARAN)	OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF TO WITH THE PROCUREMEN VISIT, IF ABROAD: OS PROVIDED ON MOBILI TEE ETC) 7	HE PROCURIN	IG AGENC FAILS TO B Yes NCE PAYM	Y TO TH E ASCE	E SUPPLI RTAINED No.	ER'S
FI WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OF PREMISES IN CONNECTION VINEGRANDING FINANCING OF VITABLE PROPER SAFEGUARD	OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF TO WITH THE PROCUREMEN VISIT, IF ABROAD: OS PROVIDED ON MOBILI TEE ETC) 7	HE PROCURIN	IG AGENC FAILS TO B Yes NCE PAYM	Y TO TH E ASCE	E SUPPLI RTAINED No. THE	ER'S
II. WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OF PREMISES IN CONNECTION VINEGARDING FINANCING OF VIOLENCE OF PROPER SAFEGUARD CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTAL SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF AN	OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF TO WITH THE PROCUREMEN VISIT, IF ABROAD: OS PROVIDED ON MOBILI TEE ETC) 7	HE PROCURIN IT? IF SO, DET	IG AGENC FAILS TO B Yes NCE PAYM	Y TO TH E ASCE	E SUPPLI RTAINED No. THE	ER'S
FREMISES IN CONNECTION OF REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARD CONTRACT (BANK GUARAN)	OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF TO WITH THE PROCUREMEN VISIT, IF ABROAD: OS PROVIDED ON MOBILI TEE ETC) 7	HE PROCURIN IT? IF SO, DET IZATION ADVA	IG AGENC FAILS TO B Yes NCE PAYM	Y TO TH E ASCE	E SUPPLI RTAINED No. THE	ER'S

SPPRA, Block No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Kurachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

Dated: _3//12/- /2014

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

State and water	ODG INIZATION (DEDTT		D.M.C. (East)		
Access to a contract to the	ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.		nest i		
2), PROVINCIAL /	LOCAL GOVT JOTHER	Local Government	San Clark Control	A Consequence	
3). TITLE OF CON	ITRACT.	Construction of Family Park at Block-'A' National Cement Cooperative Housing Society Block-10-A, Gulshan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C, (East).			
). TENDER NUM	BER	SE/DMC/Eas	V797/2014 Dated: 16-1	0-2014. (01)	
5). BRIEF DESCR	IPTION OF CONTRACT	As described i	in title of Contract.		
6) FORUM THAT	APPROVED THE SCHEME	Council of D.M.	A.C. (East).		
7). TENDER ESTI	MATED VALUE		Rs: 27,12,900/		
B). ENGINEER'S ((For civil works	ESTIMATE (only)	•	Rs: 27,12,900	(4)	
9) ESTIMATED C	COMPLETION PERIOD (AS	PER CONTRA	CT)05.N	Months	
10), TENDER OP	ENED ON (DATE & TIME)	10-11-2014 a	1 2:30 P.M.		
11). NUMBER OF (Attach list of	TENDER DOCUMENTS So buyers).	OLD	03		
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	BIDS RECEIVED	•	03	7.0	
13), NUMBER OF	BIDDERS PRESENT AT T	HE TIME OF O	PENING OF BIDS	03	
14). BID EVALUA (Enclose a co	opy)		Yes		
15), NAME AND	ADDRESS OF THE SUCCE	SSFUL BIDDE	R. M/s. K. Khan & Co. G. Heights, Plot # 6-7 Lai PECHS Block-6, SMC	ne # 7, Guistan-e-Zalar,	
16) CONTRACT	AWARD PRICE	8	Rs: 26,89,201/-		
17) RANKING O (i.e. 14, 24, 3	F SUCCESSFUL BIDDER II BIII EVALUATION BID)	N EVALUATION 1" M/s. K. K. Construction	han & Co, 210 M/s. Asif E	nterprises & 3º M/s, Faheem	
18). METHOD O	F PROCUREMENT USED:	(Tick one)	/	W.	
a).	SINGLE STAGE- ONE EN	VELOPE PROC	SEDURE	Domestic/Local	
b).	SINGLE STAGE - TWO E	NVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE	Comedia ways	
c).	TWO STAGE BIDDING PR	ROCEDURE_			
	TWO STAGE - TWO ENV	IEI ODE BIDDIA	IO PROCEDURE		
d).	IMO STAGE - IMO ENV	ELOUE DIDOM	IN I HANDERSON		
		A14-81 40 /806/J-802/L-0		THE ADOPTED LA	

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I & EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS.

WHETHE	R THE PROCUREMENT V	VAS INCLUDED IN A	NNUAL	PROC	UKEME	Vac	HIN C	No	
). ADVERTI	SEMENT-					Yes	V	140	-
Ŋ.	SPPRA Website (If yes give date & SPPI	RA Identification No.	yį.						00 U W
	10.157.20.500.000.000.000.000		· .	Yes					A Tender
					A	No.216 magulsi			authority
			Ì	No	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	THE SECTION OF			
700	Mourement	7.5		_					
-10	Newspapers (If yes give names of no	ewspapers & dates)		1125-	npareau		agricus		
	Sympos a ous de agresade la		Yes	Daily	'NAWA	-E-WA	QAT' da	sted 24	-10-2014,
				THE	NEWS'	AZ dated	24-10-	2014	, and daily
			No	1000	1000	- 0.7724			
MATHRE	OF CONTRACT.								
P. HOLOUGE	Or CONTINUE	(4)		1000000	estic /	Local	<u> </u>	nt.	
				Lo	cal	Loca			
	R QUALIFICATION CRITE		D						
AND RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	NG / TENDER DOCUMEN	rs?							
(If yes, e	nciose a copy).			Ý	es	0		No.	
					100	V	-	17-28	-
IN BIDDI	R BID EVALUATION CRIT NG / TENDER DOCUMEN		ED						
(it yes, e	nclose a copy)			y	es	V		No.	
MHETHI	ER APPROVAL OF COMPI	TENT AUTHORITY	WAS O	BTAIN	ED FOR	USING	3 A		
METHOD	OTHER THAN OPEN CO	MPETITIVE BIDDIN	G?	20 4-03480	-0.00 0 10 -0.00 0 10 -0.00 0 10	VACE ACCOS	70		_
					Yes			No.	
	OCCUPITY COTAINED F	DOM ALL THE BIDE	EDC2				11	*	
), WAS BIL	SECURITY OBTAINED F	NOW HEE THE BIOL	renar		Yes			No.	
				_	MANAGE !				-
n WHETH	ER THE SUCCESSFUL BIO	WAS LOWEST EV	ALUATE	D BID	1				
BEST EV	ALUATED BID (In case of	Consultancies).	- CONTRACTOR					Ma	1
				_)	'es	1		No.	
n when a	ER THE SUCCESSFUL BII	DOER WAS TECHNI	CALLY	COMP	LIANT?				
MHE IN	EW THE OUVGESOFUL BI	ANER TROUTEVEN		1	es			No:	1
				_	(0.5)		. VI	Α	1
	ER NAMES OF THE BIDD!		JOTED P	RICES	WERE	READ	OUT A	T	
THE TIM	E OF OPENING OF BIDS?	7			es.	==5		No.	
					99	-	8	1000	-
an vary ar yearsar en	ER EVALUATION REPOR	T GIVEN TO BIDDE	RS BEFO	ORE T	HE AWA	ARD OF	CONT	RACT?	
)). WHETH		the second secon							
0), WHETH Attach o	copy of the bid evaluation re	eport)			es		. 1	No.	

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	04					
		Yes				
		No		1		
2). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICA	TIONS GIVEN IN THE TEM	DER NO	TIGE / DO	CUMEN	ITS	
(If yes, given details)		Yes				
	.1/1	No		-		
3). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RE	SPONSE TIME?					
(If yes, given reasons)		W22				
		Yes				
	8	No				
4). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION	POSTEV NESSES W					
(If yes, give detailed reasons)	normal and a commence of the	l Ven				_
		Yes				
		No		0		
5) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCU	RING AGENCY THAT THE	SELECT	ED FIRM Yes	IS NOT	BLACK LI No.	STED?
6). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFIC PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH	ER / OFFICIAL OF THE PI THE PROCUREMENT? IF	ROCURIN	Yes G AGEN	CYTOT	No. HE SUPPL	JER'S
 WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCU WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFIC PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) 	ER / OFFICIAL OF THE PI THE PROCUREMENT? IF	ROCURIN	Yes G AGEN AILS TO	CYTOT	No. HE SUPPI ERTAINED	JER'S
6). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFIC PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT.	ER / OFFICIAL OF THE PI THE PROCUREMENT? IF	ROCURIN	Yes G AGEN	CYTOT	No. HE SUPPL	JER'S
6). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFIC PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, (If yes, enclose a copy) 7) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PR	ER / OFFICIAL OF THE PI THE PROCUREMENT? IF , IF ABROAD: OVIDED ON MOBILIZATION	ROCURIN SO, DET	Yes G AGEN AILS TO Yes	CY TO T BE ASC	No. HE SUPPLERTAINED	JER'S
6). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFIC PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, (If yes, enclose a copy)	ER / OFFICIAL OF THE PI THE PROCUREMENT? IF , IF ABROAD: OVIDED ON MOBILIZATION	ROCURIN SO, DET	Yes G AGEN AILS TO Yes	CY TO T BE ASC	No. HE SUPPLERTAINED	JER'S
6). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFIC PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT. (If yes, enclose a copy) 7) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PR CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE E	ER / OFFICIAL OF THE PI THE PROCUREMENT? IF , IF ABROAD: OVIDED ON MOBILIZATION	ROCURIN SO, DET	Yes G AGEN AILS TO Yes NCE PAY	CY TO T BE ASC	No. HE SUPPLERTAINED No.	JER'S
6). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFIC PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT. (If yes, enclose a copy) 7) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PR CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE E	ER / OFFICIAL OF THE PI THE PROCUREMENT? IF , IF ABROAD: OVIDED ON MOBILIZATION	ROCURIN SO, DET	Yes G AGEN AILS TO Yes NCE PAY	CY TO T BE ASC	No. HE SUPPLERTAINED No. THE	JER'S
6). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFIC PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT. (If yes, enclose a copy) 7) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PR CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE E	ER / OFFICIAL OF THE PI THE PROCUREMENT? IF , IF ABROAD: OVIDED ON MOBILIZATION	ROCURIN SO, DET	Yes G AGEN AILS TO Yes NCE PAY	CY TO T BE ASC	No. HE SUPPLERTAINED No. THE	JER'S
6). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFIC PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT. (If yes, enclose a copy) 7) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PR CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE E	ER / OFFICIAL OF THE PI THE PROCUREMENT? IF IF ABROAD: OVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ETC) ?	ROCURIN SO, DET	Yes G AGEN AILS TO Yes NCE PAY	CY TO T BE ASC	No. HE SUPPLERTAINED No. THE No. 12 A	JER'S
6). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFIC PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT. (If yes, enclose a copy) 7) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PR CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE E) 8) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	ER / OFFICIAL OF THE PI THE PROCUREMENT? IF IF ABROAD: OVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ETC) ?	ROCURIN SO, DET	Yes G AGEN AILS TO Yes NCE PAY	CY TO T BE ASC	No. HE SUPPLERTAINED No. THE No. 12 A	JER'S

SPPRA, Block No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: SE/DMC/EAST/ 990 /2014

Karachi dated: 3/ / 12 /2014

M/s. K. Khan & Co. G/1 Ground Floor, Nadeem Heights, Plot # 6-7 Lane # 7, Gulistan-e-Zafar, PECHS Block-6, SMCHS, Karachi,

Ÿ,

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF FAMILY PARK AT BLOCK-"A" NATIONAL CEMENT COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY BLOCK-10-A, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 10-11-2014 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 26,89,201/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 26,89,201/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lac Eighty Nine Thousand Two Hundred One only). You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanction cost to be affixed on the agreement and balance performance security in shape of pay order within (14) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,

D.M.C. (East)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Director, (Computer), D.M.C. (East).

With a request to upload on the Website of Authority.

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1), Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EAST KARACHI

Dated 19/11/14

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency. D.M.C. (E.	ast)
2 Tender Reference No. SE/DMC/East./ 7	797 /2014 Dated: 16-10-2014 (Work No.01)
Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction Cooperative D.M.C. (East	Housing Society Block-10-A, Gulshan-e-Iqbai Zone,
4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage	
"AWAMI AWAZ" dated: 24	ne daily "NAWA-E-WAQAT" dated: 24-10-2014, daily -10-2014 and daily "THE NEWS" dated: 24-10-2014. (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
Total Bid documents Sold.	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos.
Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable):	
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11 Financial Bid Opening dated:	10.11.2014

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. K. Khan & Co.	26,89,201/- (as per calculation)	1* Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 26,89,201/- PC cost: 27,12,900/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s: Asif Enterprises.	27,09,727/- (as per calculation)	2 ^{nt} Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 27,09,727/- PC cost: 27,12,900/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive Tender
03	M/s. Faheem Construction	27,28,083/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 27,28,083/- PC cost: 27,12,900/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive Tender

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill, Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	& mup of	COPER STRUCTURE
02-	Mr. Raza Mohammad Kaim Khani, Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East)	mondes	Magic.	Director Parks
03-	Mr. Mohammad Mubeen Siddiqui, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (Korangi)	Member	Muser	Execute Congress (Cost) DMC, (Morango) Intrachi.

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Administrator, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).



Tender Reference No. 01.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

CONSTRUCTION OF FAMILY PARK AT BLOCK-"A" NATIONAL CEMENT COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY BLOCK-10-A, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 27,12,900/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 3,000/-

NOTE:

1- This Document contains 04 Pages excluding this page.

2- The Standard Terms & Condition of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Website of D.M.C. (East).

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PARKS)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF FAMILY PARK AT BLOCK-'A", NATIONAL CEMENT COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY, BLOCK-10-A, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	100000	V0.11
01	Dismantling Cement Block Masonry	704 Cft	1134.38	Unit	Amount
02	Dismanting Cement Concrete plain (1.2.4)	Athen an	3327.50	% Cft	7,9867-
03	Cartage of 100 Cft/5 Tons of all materials like aggregate sprawl coal line surkhin etc. B.G. rall fastening point and crossing bridge grider pipes sheet rails M.S. bar etc. or 1000 number bricks 10"x5"x3" or 1000 numbers tiles 12"x6"x12" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 mons of fuel wood by trucks any other means owned by contractor lead upto 15 Miles.	Altago and			42.426/
)4	Excavation in foundation of building bridge and other structure i/c feveling dressing refilling around structure with earth watering ramming lead up to 5ft. (b). in ordinary soil.		1065	% Cft	21,076/-
5	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting,	3910 Cft	3176 25	%0CH	12,419/-
	washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1.4.9	DOMESTICAL STREET	11288.75	WHE	
6	Erection and removal of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete works Partial Wood (2 rd lass) ii) Vertical	6		% Cft	97,648/-
7	Cement Concrete plain in including placing compacting	5026 Sft	3127.41	% Sit	1,57,184/-
8	washing of stone aggregate without shiftening Paris 1.2.4	1599 Cft	14429.25	% Cft	2,30,724/-
9	Providing and Fixing iron steel grill using solid square bars of size 1/5" x 1/5" placed at 4" inch including frame of flat irons paths of 3/4" x 1/4" i/c circle shape at 1-0 apart equivalent and fitted with screws are pins including painting 03 coats with 01 coat of red oxide paint etc complete.	1454 Sft	194 16	P/Sft	2.82,309/-
	Providing & laying 1:3.6 cement concrete solid Block Masonry set in 1:6 cement sand mortar in Ground Floor superstructure including raking out joints and curing etc. complete.	412 Cft			
	Reinforced Cement Concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bedding and binding which will be paid separately this rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle) RCC work in roof, slab, Beams, Columns Rafts, lintels and other structural member laid in position complete in all respect 1) Ratio (1.2.4) 90 Lbs cement 2 CFT Stand 4Cft shingle 1/8 "to ¼" gauge.	834 CR	258.61	% Cft	60,240/-
	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete l/c cutting, bending, layer in position making joints and fatening i/c removal of rust from bars using for bars. (b). Using tor bars.	44.58 Cwt	5001.70	0.225-00	2,15,681/-
_	Cement Plaster 1:4 up to 20* height. b). ½* thick	7588 Sft	lineseess =	P/Cwt	2,23,478/-
	Distempering Two Coats.	7588 Sft	2283.93	% Sft	1,73,305/-
	Providing M.S. steel gate of M.S. angle (1 ½" x 1 ½" x ½") box frame including 5" dia bar including wicket gate of onginal size and locking arrangement etc.	100001	1043.90	% Sft	79,211/-

100 100 100 100		
Page	41-	
IT BUILDE	EMIC	10

5.#	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
15	Providing laying U-PVC pressure pipe of Class "D" (equivalent make) fixing in trench including cutting, fitting and jointing with "Z" joint with one rubber ring including testing with water to a head 122 meter or 400-ft; i) 1 1/2" dia pipe ii) 1" dia pipe	200 Rtt 200 Rtt	44.00 28.00	P/Rft P/Rft	Amount
16	Providing and Fixing full way gunmetal valve with wheel wheels. Threaded or flanged ends with rubber washing. i) 1 %" dia light pattern. ii) 1" dia light pattern.	02 Nos. 04 Nos.	695.42 260.92	Each	1,391/-
17	and fitting complete with and including the cost of cutting trench up to 2 ½ ft. deep refitting water ramming and disposal of surplus earth within one chain and painting two coats of bitumen paint to pipe and special after cleaning and hassian cloth soaked in a maxphalt composition wrapped tightly round pipe and testing to a			Each	1.044/-
8	Kerb Stone. Providing & fixing precast edge block 3750-PSI industrial made size 5" thick x 12 inches long x 12 inches high including the cost of cartage, excavation, form work for hunching, 1450-PSI lean concrete, 2250 PSI concrete for hunching, 1:4 cement mortar.	16 Rft 580 Rft	115.20 297.01	P/Rft	1,859/-

Description and Rate of Items based on Market (offered rates).

S.#		Contract 180	03).	1	-
19	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
2	Providing fixing M.S steel door with angle iron from 1 W' x 1 W' x 1/8" and shutter 1' x 1' x 1/8" leeward type with 1" x 1/8" flat iron horizontal including hinges slued bolt and locking arrangement including painting two coats etc complete.	12 Sit	650/ <u>.</u> Open Rate	D/OL	7.800/2
20	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading approved Garden Soil (Sweet Earth) free from salt grass root pebble fine dressed for grassing breaking clouds upto any thickness and disposal of rubbish from site within three chain	17088 Cft	27/s Open Rate	P/St	4,61,376
21	Supplying Stacking and Spreading well decayed Cow Dung Manure from approved sources on the prepared bed mixing the same breaking clods fine dressing for grassing removal/disposal off rubbish from site within three chain	1937 Cft	31/2 Open Rate	P/Cft	60,047/
22	Supplying Live Dacca Grass.	3797 Sft	12 Open Rate	P/Sft	45.564/-
23	Dribbling and watering and wedding and watering up to green fit for moving including cutting of grass	11392 Stt	2.50/	nion	28.480%
24	Providing and Fixing best quality Cast Iron Benches of Pak Gulf Trading & Engineering Co., bench made of cast iron having carved design ornamental work on side arms and legs fitted with fine finished Pan Wood strips half round back under coating polishing fitting and fixing etc tomplete suitable for two persons sitting space of (approx) 5'-0' in length as per design and as directed.	08 Nps.	20 Subj	PISH	1,64,000/
25	Manufacturing/Providing and Fixing FREE STANDING BELT SWING having two swings and two way end support as per Design No.BSW-2 in MS Pipe, swing frame structure 2-1/2*inch dia pipe 08 SWG including swing chain seats holding arrangements and fixing of swing frame in CC 1:2.4 foundation 1:6" x 1:6" x 3:0" for each support pipe curing fixing painting with two coat of primer (anti-rust) and two coat of Enamel Paint in desired colour of Berger Paint complete as per design and as directed by the Engineer	02 Nos	Open Rate	Each	57,000-/-

ontinued on Page No 3

Page No.3

	P:	ge No.3			
S. #	Description of Work	Quanti	ty Rate	100	
26	Providing manufacturing of Fiber Glass Stide including to dia Gi pipe frame 14 gauge height 5-0' length of fiber sheet 10'-0" ft. with steps of square pipe 1"x1" including painting with enamel paint 3 coats as per approved colour & shade including excavation in all kind of soil CC 1:2', foundation curing etc. complete as per directive of Engineer Incharge.	er D U 4	1 25500	Unit	Amount
27	Manufacturing/Providing and Fixing SEA SAW PLAY STRUCTURE HAVING MS pipe pedestal of 3" inch dis MS Pipe 8 SWG and wooden board 3" inch thick ef 10" 0 (approx) length duly hinged with swing barring hinges fist plates handles painting with enamel paint of desired colour (Berger) two coal of anti-rust primer and three coal of enamel paint etc. as per deswere/ferrers.		Open Rate	Bach	51, ovo/S
28	including the cost of welding / reviting. All material wastage cartage and labour as directed complete in all respect as per Design No.SS.01		28.5 cm Open Rate		57.00sf.
	Manufacturing/Providing and Fixing DUST BIN as per Design No.DB-02 in fiber glass material 5mm thick (approximate) including pedestal in 1-1/2" inch die GI Pipe 8 SWG moulded to shape and fixing in pedestal including fixing in cement concrete painting to pedestal etc complete as directed		115001		
	Providing and fixing ELECTRIC MOTOR with PUMP (Mono Block centrifugal pumps of Fountain Make) fixing in position on Cement Concrete foundation suitable for the type of motor including suitable diameter suction and delivery GI Pipe and Brass foot valve/stainer unit with all accessories electrical wiring etc complete including commissioning of Motor Pump as directed in all respect a) 02 Horse Power Motor MONO BLOCK CENTRIFUGAL PUMP foundation make Model No FCP-52S (Suction and Discharge Size 2" Inch x 2" Inch) (Phase TP)		34508/ Open Rate	Each	46,000/2
	Cutting of Trees Girth up to 6".	18 Nos	2. Sof	Each	4.500/-
	M/P/fixing steel labular pole size 40ft long 6" x 5" x 4". BSWG thick as per following specification and components to be fixed precast foundation with the help of hydraulic crane and skilled/manual labour as per approved and directed by Engineer Incharge - M.S. base plate size 450mm die and 20mm thickness: - Stiffeners of the pole 9.5" x 12mm as per required. - Pole should provide 4 Nos. Hole on base plate. - Pole should be coated with primer red oxide. - Pole should be coated/painted with ICI oil paint over the primer coating.	01 No	32,5 m/		32,5m/s
1	WP/Foundation making of 7-1/2" feet long %" dia MS ound bar (04 Nos.) with 14" square 18SWG thick MAS blate welded on upper side and 06 Nos steel nn %" MS par welded with MS round bar high frequency including tost of threading of bolts at least 6" inch and nuts 08 Nos.	GFNG.	Open Rate	Each	y
3 E	rection of given MS foundation cage the work including excavation 03 feet wide 5-1/2 feet deep and refilling the ame on foundation pit with RCC concrete 1:2:4 Ratio holiding work of CC foundation 2 feet high from ground evel 2 feet wide square / Hexagonal shape duly plastered using work complete in all respect.	01 No.	3,505/-	Each	12,050/s 3.500/s
4 K	roviding of flood light Tango (Philips Make) with offlowing components. Rod 400 watts HPIT Ballast 400 watts HPIT igniter. Capacitor, Internal winnig complete.	06 Nos	Open Rate	1	99.000/

Š

Page No.4

S.#	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
35	Providing and fixing G.I Bracket 1 ½" dia 5-ft long with nipple 2" dia 8" long including nut and botts complete as per site requirement.	06 Nos	16 m		9,600%
36	Providing and laying main cable 16mm 4-core PVC/PVC in given trench or pipe as required (AEG/Pakistan Cable / Pioneer Cable).		1250%	Each P/Meter	50,000/
37	Circuit Breaker Germany maké 60-AMP Single Phase	02 Nos.	(SDT)	1	2,000/

Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby quoted as follows.

Item-Based on S/R Rs 18:30:311/- Plus 20.05 % Above / Below of the S/R	Rs (14, 63, 334/2)
Item Based on Open Rate	RS 12. 25, 867/2)
GRAND TO	TALT 26.89.201/2)

The total amount is Rs. 2689 20/1) (Rupees Tive & Six Cac for the complete job for all schedule of rates & Open Rate.

Muses of the State of the state

Time Limit 09 months Po Validity 96 + 30 Days as per SPP Rules 2010

Pensity per Day: Rs: 3,000/- (10% of Sanctioned Count

NOTE

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction if any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of D.M.C (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.

Checked by:

Sub-Enginee

BLEK-6 SMCHS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PARKS)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

DIRECTOR (PARKS) D.M.C. (EAST)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER D.M.C. (EAST)

Stamp Value: Rs: 8100/2 DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI AGREEMENT PAKISTAN Project | CONSTRUCTION OF FAMILY PARK AT BLOCK-"A" NATIONAL CEMENT COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY BLOCK-10-A, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST). Rs. 26.89,201/-Completion Time 05 Months Penatty: as per B.O.Q This Agreement is made on this 12day of between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One Parl and Mrs. K. Khan & Co. heving their office at -G/I Ground Floor Nadeem Heights Plot # 6-7 Lane # 7, Gulistan-e-Zafar, PECHS Block-6 SMCHS through their Proprietor Mr. Mohammad Asif Khan hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part. Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Construction of Family Park at Block-"A" National Cement Cooperative Housing Society Block-10-A, Guishan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (East), at a cost of Rs. 26,89,2017- (Rupees* Twenty Six Lac Eighty Nine Thousand Two Hundred One only) within a period of 05 months and Penalty Rs. As per-B.O.Q., according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning. AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the bid anyount of Rs. 54,258/- (Rupees, Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Eight Only) dated 17-11-2014 on account of Bid Security for the said contract and 57 before Juganne 5.0 41:- 80 202/4 The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: (a) The Contract Agreement. (b) The Letter of Acceptance, (c) The completed Form of Bid; (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract- Part I; (e) The priced Bill of Quantities (t) The Drawings, (g) The Specifications: In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinager, mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract. The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract. The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East). penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice. to the aght of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this 1- 2014 District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS Sport

ADMINISTRATOR D.M.C. (East)

K. KHAN & CO.

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

Dated: 31-12 /2014

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

	1/201129-00	wante of the second	269 (30 SET 1744) (344)		
1), NAME OF THE ORG	ANIZATION / DEPT	f	D.M.C. (East)		
2) PROVINCIAL / LOCA	AL GOVT. JOTHER	Local Government		570	207.29
3). TITLE OF CONTRA		Maintenance and In Grammar School Siz Zone, D.M.C. (East)	ngni Para Shandi N	agai oo oo	5000 A
1000000		SE/DMC/East/79	7/2014 Dated: 16	-10-2014. (0	2)
4). TENDER NUMBER		As described in tit	le of Contract		
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION	ON OF CONTRACT				100000
6). FORUM THAT APP		ME Courses of D.M.C.	Rs: 18,79,83	36/-	
7) TENDER ESTIMAT	ED VALUE		Rs: 18,79,8		
 ENGINEER'S ESTI (For civil works only 	n	1 65	1940	5 Months.	
DV ESTIMATED COM	PLETION PERIOD (A	AS PER CONTRACT)	-	2 MAJILLIS.	
10) TENDER OPENE	D ON (DATE & TIME	10-11-2014 at 2	30 P.M.		
11) NUMBER OF TE (Attach list of buy	NDER DOCUMENTS	S SOLD	- 103		
AN ALLINGED OF BU	S RECEIVED		03		02
13). NUMBER OF BIL	DDERS PRESENT A	T THE TIME OF OPE	NING OF BIDS_		03
14), BID EVALUATIO	N REPORT	lication	169	G/1 Ground F Lane # 7, Gulis	ioor, Nadeem stan-e-Zafar, ni.
			Rs: 26,89,201/		
16). CONTRACT AV	VARD PRICE	E IN EVALUATION I	And the second		(1000/1-100062-A186V7-17 No. 1
(i.e. 1 ^{et} , 2 ^{ed} , 3 ^{et})	EVALUATION BID)	Hafeez Consti		aheem Constru	ction & 3rd M/s. A.
18) METHOD OF P	ROCUREMENT US	ED: - (Tick one)		/	
a) S	INGLE STAGE- ONE	ENVELOPE PROCE	Color Cod Cod Cod Code Code		Domestic/Loca
b). S	INGLE STAGE - TW	O ENVELOPE PROC	CEDURE		
		100			
c). 1	WO STAGE BIDDIN	G PROCEDURE			
d).	rwo stage - TWO	ENVELOPE BIDDIN			
		- ANN OTHER METH	OD OF PROCURE	EMENT WAS A	DOPTED i.e.

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS.

)) WHETHER	THE PROCUREMENT WAS	S INCLUDED IN A	ANOAL:	1100	8	Yes 🗸	No	
1). ADVERTIS	EMENT:				-			
n.	CDDON Website	E						
y.	(If yes give date & SPPRA	identification No.)		Yes	Serial N	orasindh.go No.21689 & nagulshan.d	v.pk SPPRA website of au om	Tender uthority
				No	J. H. H. H.		Wisie	
ii).	Newspapers	1204115011	- 3					
1993	(If yes give names of new	spapers & dates)	Yes	-AW	AMI AWA	E-WAQAT AZ' dated: 24 dated: 24	dated: 24-10 4-10-2014, a 10-2014	0-2014, and daily
			No			=		
22). NATURE	OF CONTRACT.		11	77.00	nestic / ocal	Local	int	
ON WHETH	ER QUALIFICATION CRITER	RIA WAS INCLUDE	ED					
IN BIDDI	NG / TENDER DOCUMENTS	3?						
(If yes, e	enciose a copy).				Yes	1	No	
IN BIDD	ER BID EVALUATION CRITI	ERIA WAS INCLUT S?	DED					
(If yes,	enclose a copy).				Yes	1	No.	
	ER APPROVAL OF COMPE	TENT ALITHORIT	y WAS	OBTAI	NED FO	R USING A		
25), WHETH	O OTHER THAN OPEN COL	MPETITIVE BIDDI	NG?		1.00		No.	
303617335					Yes		es A	-
DE WAS B	ID SECURITY OBTAINED F	ROM ALL THE BID	DERS?	r-	Von	1 0	No.	
20). 111.00		81			Yes	1		
	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BIL		VALUA	TED B	ID/			
27), WHE I	EVALUATED BID (In case of	Consultancies).			Yes	1/	No.	
	CONTRACTOR OF STATE AND DESCRIPTION OF STATE OF				200			
28) WHET	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BI	DDER WAS TECH	NICALL	YCON	APLIANT Yes	7	No.	1
				1	- M.S.	-	N.A	
no unir	HER NAMES OF THE BIDD	ERS AND THEIR	QUOTE) PRIC	ES WE	RE READ C	TA TU	
Z9). WHE T	IME OF OPENING OF BIDS	7			Yes	1	No.	
						- 3	CONTRACT	10.

es, result thereof)	177				-
	Yes				
\$	No		1		
(2). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN I	N THE TENDER NOT	nce/DO	CUMENT	3	
(if yes, given details)	Yes				
	No		1		
	31				
3). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME	?				
(If yes, given reasons)	Yes				
	No		V		
enous of the important on Colfedia					
 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons) 					
(II yes, give dennice reasons)	Yes				
	No		1		
		West and the St	mana kasawa	evanezava (+02	ermes.
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY	Y THAT THE SELECT	ED FIRM	IS NOT B	LACK LIS	TED?
		1.5		Ma	1000000
		165		114	122 W 22
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUP REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD. (If yes, enclose a copy)	OF THE PROCURIN	IG AGEN	CY TO TH	E SUPPL	IER'S
REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD; (If yes, enclose a copy)	OF THE PROCURING THE SO, DET	Ves	CY TO TH BE ASCE	E SUPPL RTAINED	IER'S
PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUP REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) 37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M	OF THE PROCURING THE SO, DET	IG AGENTALLS TO	CY TO TH BE ASCE	IE SUPPL RTAINED No THE	IER'S
PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUP REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy)	OF THE PROCURING THE SO, DET	Ves	CY TO TH BE ASCE	No. THE	IER'S
PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUP REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) 37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON N CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC) ?	OF THE PROCURING THE SO, DET	IG AGENTALLS TO	CY TO TH BE ASCE	IE SUPPL RTAINED No THE	IER'S
PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUP REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) 37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON N CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)? 38). SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	OF THE PROCURING AMENT? IF SO, DET	IG AGENTALLS TO	CY TO TH BE ASCE	No. THE	IER'S
PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUP REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) 37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON N CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC) ?	OF THE PROCURING THE SO, DET	IG AGENTALLS TO	CY TO TH BE ASCE	No. THE	IER'S
PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUP REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) 37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON N CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC) ? 38). SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	OF THE PROCURING REMENT? IF SO, DET	IG AGENTALLS TO	CY TO TH BE ASCE	No. THE	IER'S
PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUP REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) 37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON N CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC) ? 38). SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	OF THE PROCURING AMENT? IF SO, DET	IG AGENTALLS TO	CY TO TH BE ASCE	No. THE	IER'S
PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUP REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) 37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON N CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC) ? 38). SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	OF THE PROCURING REMENT? IF SO, DET MOBILIZATION ADVA Yes No	IG AGENTALLS TO	CY TO TH BE ASCE	No. THE	IER'S
PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUP REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) 37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON N CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)? 38). SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) Signature & Official Stamp of	OF THE PROCURING REMENT? IF SO, DET	IG AGENTALLS TO	CY TO TH BE ASCE	No. THE	IER'S
PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUP REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON N CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)? 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) Supervised Supervise	OF THE PROCURING REMENT? IF SO, DET MOBILIZATION ADVA Yes No	IG AGENTALLS TO	CY TO TH BE ASCE	No. THE	IER'S

NO: SE/DMC/EAST/ 99/ /2014

Karachi dated: 3/ / 12 /2014

M/s. K. Khan & Co. G/1 Ground Floor, Nadeem Heights, Plot # 6-7 Lane # 7, Gulistan-e-Zafar, PECHS Block-6, SMCHS, Karachi,

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT OF PARK NEAR SHAH ABDUL LATIF GRAMMAR SCHOOL SINDHI PARA SHANTI NAGAR UC-07, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 10-11-2014 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs. 18,75,339/-

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs. 18,75,339/- (Rupees Eighteen Lac Seventy Five Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Nine only). You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanction cost to be affixed on the agreement and balance performance security in shape of pay order within (14) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,

D.M.C. (East)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Director, (Computer), D.M.C. (East),

With a request to upload on the Website of Authority.

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East),
- 2). Office copy.

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EAST KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency: D.M.C. (Eagler	ast)
2. Tender Reference No: SE/DMC/East./ 7	97 /2014 Dated: 16-10-2014. (Work No.02)
Zone, D.M.C	hool Sindhi Para Shanti Nagar UC-07, Gulshan-e-Iqbal
	- One Envelope Procedure
AWAMI AWAZ dated: 24-	e daily "NAWA-E-WAQAT" dated: 24-10-2014, daily 10-2014 and daily "THE NEWS" dated: 24-10-2014 SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates)
Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	_03 Nos.
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable)	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
 No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 	Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:1	0-11-2014

12 Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	. 3	4	5	6
01	M/s. K. Khan & Co.	18,75,339/- (as per calculation)	1" Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 18,75,339/- PC cost: 18,79,836/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s, Faheem Construction,	18,78,255/- (as per calculation)	2 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 18,78,255/- PC cost: 18,79,836/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive Tender
03	M/s. A. Hafeez Construction Co.	18,96,106/- (as per calculation)	3rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 18,96,106/- PC cost: 18,79,836/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive Tender

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill, Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)	Chairm	8/myly	OUT CHOIT ENGINEER
02-	Mr. Raza Mohammad Kaim Khani. Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East)	Mountes	MEEL	District Control Fast
03-	Mr. Mohammad Mubeen Siddiqui, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (Korangi)	Member	Museum	Executive Engineer (E&R) DMC, (Koveng) Haracht,

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1) Administrator, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).



Tender Reference No. 02.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT OF PARK NEAR SHAH ABDUL LATIF GRAMMAR SCHOOL SINDHI PARA SHANTI NAGAR UC-07, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

PC Cost:

Rs: 18,79,836/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 3,000/-

NOTE:

1- This Document contains 03 Pages excluding this page.

2- The Standard Terms & Condition of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Website of D.M.C. (Fast).

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PARKS)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT OF PARK NEAR SHAH ABDUL LATIF GRAMMAR SCHOOL SINDHI PARA SHANTI NAGAR UC:07, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE. D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity		Unit	Amount
01	Removing Coment or Lime Plaster				
02	Cement Plaster 1:4 up to 20" height.	3424 Sft	121.00	% Stt	4.143/-
	D). 74 thick	6848 Sft	2005.55	WAS THE	2555555
03	Filling watering and ramming earth under floor with new earth excavated from outside lead up to one chain and lift up to 5-feet.		2283.93	% S#	1,56,404/-
04	Kerb Stone.	22320 GR	1512.50	%0 C#	33,769/-
	Providing & fixing precast edge black 3750-PSI industrial made size 6° thick x 12 inches long x 12 inches high including the cost of cartage, excavation, form work for hunching, 1450-PSI lean concrete, 2250 PSI concrete for hunching, 1.4 cement mortar.	1112 04		Seven Co.	
05	Distempering Three Coats:	1116 Rft	297.01	P/Rft	3,31,463/-
06	Preparing the surface & painting with enamel spirit and	6848 Sft	1079.65	% Sft	73,934/-
	b). 2 rd & Subsequent coat.	5360 Sft	837.10 584.65 1421.75	20020	Fast over
07	Painting guard bars, gates, iron bars, gratings, railing	9800 DI	371.80	% Stt	76,206/-
	Each subsequent coat.	288 Sft	302.80 674.60	av av	lessy:
08	Providing laying U PVC pressure pipe of Class-"D" (equivalent make) fixing in trench l/c cutting, fitting and jointing with "Z" joint with one rubber ring l/c testing with water to a head 122 meter or 400-ft. 1), 2" dia pipe	200 Rft	66 00	% Stt.	1,943/-
29	Providing and Fixing full way gunmetal valve with wheel	100 Rft	28 00	P/Rit	2,800/
	i). 2" dia light pattern.	02 Nos. 04 Nos.	956, 12 260,92	Each Each	1,912/-

Description and Rate of Items based on Market Late.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
10	Replacing Repairing and Re-fixing of old gate including welding and painting etc.		27200		27200/
11	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading approved Garden Spil (Sweet Earth) free from salt grass root pebble fine dressed for grassing breaking clouds upto any thickness and disposal of rubbish from site within three chain		27.90	Each	3/1364/
12	Supplying Stacking and Spreading well decayed Cow Dung Manure from approved sources on the prepared bed mixing the same breaking clods fine dressing for grassing removal/disposal off rubbish from site within three chain.	11160 Cft 2790 Cft	Open Rate 3e-So Open Rate	P/Cft	85095/

	190	190.2			
S.#	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
13	Supplying Live Dacca Grass	3720 Sft /	Dpen Rate	P/Sti	446 40/
14	Onbbling and watering and wedding and watering up to green fit for moving including cutting of grass.	11160 St	3/- Open Rate	P/Sft	33480/
15	Providing and Fixing best quality Cast Iron Benches of Pak Gulf Trading & Engineering Co. bench made of cast iron having carved design ornamental work on side arms and legs fitted with fine finished Pan Wood strips half round back under coating polishing fitting and fixing etc complete suitable for two persons sitting space of (approx) 5'-0" in length as per design and as directed	D8 Nos.	1 →5σω/ Open Rate	Each	/ c 4 a vo/
16	Manufacturing/Providing and Fixing DUST BIN as per Design No.DB-02 in fiber glass material 5mm thick (approximate) including pedestal in 1-1/2" inch dia GI Pipe 8 SWG moulded to shape and fixing in pedestal including fixing in cement concrete painting to pedestal atc complete as directed	04 Nos.	//4 Yo/_ Open Rate	Each	459602
7	Manufacturing/Providing and Fixing FREE STANDING BELT SWING having two swings and two way end support as per Design No.BSW-2 in MS Pipe, swing frame structure 2-1/2 inch dia pipe 08 SWG including swing chain seats holding arrangements and fixing of swing frame in CC 1.2.4 foundation 1.6" x 1.6" x 3.40" for each support pipe curing fixing painting with two coat of primer (anti-rust) and two coat of Enamel Paint in desired colour of Berger Paint complete as per design and as directed by the Engineer	02 Nos.	Open Rate	Each	S6980)
18	Providing manufacturing of Fiber Glass Slide including 1" dia GI pipe frame 14 gauge height 5'-0" length of fiber sheet 10'-0" ft, with steps of square pipe 1"x1" including painting with enamel paint 3 coats as per approved colour & shade including excavation in all kind of soil CC 1:2:4 foundation curing etc. complete as per directive of Engineer Incharge.	D2 Nos.	Open Rate	Each	51va)_
19	Manufacturing / Providing and Fixing merry go round made with GI pipe 3/2 dia (14 gauge) including welding cutting, painting 2 coats of enamel paints approved shade and color as per directive	02 Nos.	Good Rate	Each	80urs/
20	Manufacturing/Providing and Fixing SEA SAW PLAY STRUCTURE HAVING MS pipe pedestal of 3" inch dia MS Pipe 8 SWG and wooden board 3" inch thick of 10"-0" (approx) length duly hinged with swing barring hinges fish plates handles painting with enamel paint of desired colour (Berger) two coat of anti-rust primer and three coat of enamel paint etc as per drawing/design fixing in position in cement concrete foundation 1"-6" x 1"-6" x 3"-0" including the cost of welding / reviting. All material wastage cartage and labour as directed complete in all respect as per Design No SS-01	02 Nos.	2350/ Open Rate	Each	Stores
21 ,	Providing fixing SON light 400-watt with complete fitting chowkhat stand complete	D8 Nos.	1"-uro/ Open Rate /	Each	1. Span T
72	Providing fixing Circuit Breaker Japan 20-AMP (T.P)	04 Nos.	359 • J Open Rate	Each	189601
23	Providing and Fixing Plants of Gul Moor.	20 Nos.	349/- Open Rate	[EA]	49.80/

- T

	Page	No.3			
	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Providing and Fixing Coconut Plants 5-ft height:	20 Nos.	3 S9e/ Open Rate	Each	71800/
25	Providing and Fixing Ekzoora Plants.	20 Ngs	249 Open Rate	Each	6980/-
26	Providing and laying main cable 16mm 4-core PVC/PVC in given trench or pipe as required (AEG/Pakistan Cable / Pioneer Cable).	100 Meter	1245) Open Rate	PilMeter	124500/

Summary of Bill of Quantities

1.7 We hereby guoted as follows:

ten Based on S/R Rs. 6,96,807/- Plus 20:15 W Abrive / Below of the S/R	RE (SSCHOO)
Item Based on Open Rate	(1318939)
GRAND TOTAL	(1875339/)

36th

The total amount is Rx 1875

Rupers By Alien lace Soundy five Thous.

for the complete job for all schedule of rates & Open Rate. Three kundered Three to

Penalty per Day: Rs: 3,000/- (10% of Sanctioned Cost)

10/11/4

Time Limit 05 months Validity 90 + 30 Days as per SPP Rules 2010

NOTE

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of D M C (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.

Checked by:

A.E.E.

Address. "Nahia

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PARKS) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

DIRECTOR (PARKS) D.M.C. (EAST)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER D.M.C. (EAST)

Stamp Value: Rs: 5650]= DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI Project MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT OF PARK NEAR SHAH ABDUL LATIF GRAMMAR SCHOOL SINOHI PARA SHANTI NAGAR UC-87, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST). Cost Rs: 18,75,339/+ Completion Time 05 Months Penalty as per B.O.O. This Agreement is made on this day of between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall, mean and include his successors) on the One Part and Ms. K. Khan & Co. having their office at G/I Ground Floor Nadeem Heights Plot # 6-7 Lane # 7. Gulistan-e-Zafar, PECHS Block-6 SMCHS through their Proprietor Mr. Mohammad Asif Khan hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part, Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Maintenance and Improvement of Park near Shah Abdul Latif Grammar School Singh Para Shanti Nagar UC-07, Guishan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East), at a cost of Rs. 18,75,339/- (Rupees) Eighteen Lac Seventy Five Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Nine only) within a pence of 05 months and Penalty Rs. As per B,O.Q. according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning. AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the bid amount of Rs. 37,597/- (Rupees: Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Seven Only) daied 17-11-2014 on account of Bid Security for the said contract, and 37. A James Screens Depart A: 56,00/ delicsopa field The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to oidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz. (a) The Contract Agreement (b) The Letter of Acceptance; (c) The completed Form of Bid. (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract- Part I (e) The priced Bill of Quantities (f) The Drawings, (g) The Specifications: in consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the BMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract. The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as n - - - - - payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract. The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract. WOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the confract and stride by all terms and conditions and scecifications thereof IN WITNESS WHEREOF the and parties have set their respective hands on this 3 / 12 2014 District Municipal Corporation (East) CNOENT y Court

WITNESS (SANT)

ADMINISTRATOR D.M.C. (East)

K. KHAN & CO.
Engineers & Contractor

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

Dated: 31-12- /2014

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF	THE ORGANIZATION / DEPT	D.M.C.	(East)	
2). PROVINCE	AL / LOCAL GOVT. /OTHER	Local Government	ACC-04400	
3). TITLE OF	CONTRACT.	Providing Boring for Well for Zone, D.M.C. (East).	or different Parks at (Gulshan-e-Iqbal
4). TENDER N	IUMBER	SE/DMC/East/797/2014	Dated: 16-10-2014	4. (03)
5). BRIEF DES	SCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	As described in title of Co		
6). FORUM TH	HAT APPROVED THE SCHEM	E Council of D.M.C. (East).		
7). TENDER E	STIMATED VALUE	<u>R</u>	s: 12,85,940/-	
8). ENGINEER (For civil wo	R'S ESTIMATE orks only)	B	ts: 12,85,940/-	
9). ESTIMATE	D COMPLETION PERIOD (AS	PER CONTRACT)	03 Months.	
10), TENDER	OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	10-11-2014 at 2:30 P.M.		
	OF TENDER DOCUMENTS S t of buyers)	OLD	03	
12), NUMBER	OF BIDS RECEIVED		03	
13). NUMBER	OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT T	HE TIME OF OPENING OF	BIDS	03
14). BID EVAL (Enclose a	UATION REPORT a copy)	=	Yes	
15). NAME AN	ID ADDRESS OF THE SUCCE	Heights, P	nan & Co. G/1 Groun Plot # 6-7 Lane # 7, G lock-6, SMCHS, Kan	Sulistan-e-Zafar,
16). CONTRAC	CT AWARD PRICE.	Rs: 12	84,725/-	
the state of the s	OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN 9, 3° EVALUATION BID)	NEVALUATION REPORT 1" M/s. K. Khan & Co. 2" Enterprises	M/s. Waseem Build	lers & 3 ^{rr} M/s. Asrl
18) METHOD	OF PROCUREMENT USED: -	(Tick one)		
a), .	SINGLE STAGE- ONE ENV	/ELOPE PROCEDURE		I I was a second of the second
b).	SINGLE STAGE - TWO EN	VELOPE PROCEDURE		Domestic/Local
3803		() 프립웨크(() () () () () () () () () () () () ()		
c).	TWO STAGE BIDDING PR	OCEDURE		
20				
d).	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVE	LOPE BIDDING PROCEDU	JRE	
	DI EARE OF CHECKS AND	OF SERVICE OF BOOK	COLUMN AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE P	IN ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF T

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I.e.
EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS.

XVA WITE IN	FR THE SOCKOWS	ARD OF CONTRAC	300	rich or E	J.W.L.	East		
	ER THE PROCUREMENT V	VAS INCLUDED IN A	NNU	AL PRO	CURE	MENT PL	AN?	
21) ADVERT	FISEMENT:	***				Yes	V	No
0.	SPPRA Website							
9	(If yes give date & SPPF	RA Identification No.)						
-				Yes	www.	pprasind	h.gov.pk S	PPRA Te
					www.	No.2168 Imagulsh	39 & websi	te of auth
ii).	99			No			20.000	
11/5	Newspapers (If yes give names of nev	Venanore 2 data-)						
2	12 9000000000000000000000000000000000000	sopepers & dates)	Yes	Daily	'NAWA	EWAD	AT:	74 12 12
100				MAIN	PAIL ALVA	AZ dated	AT* dated: d: 24-10-20	114 and
31		1	No	"THE	NEWS	dated:	24-10-201/	1
22), NATURE (OF CONTRACT.	Ţ						
2		¥V(1	Domes	stic /	V	int.	
22) MUETURA			- (Loc	100 000	Local	THE.	
MA DEPORTA	R QUALIFICATION CRITERI G / TENDER DOCUMENTS: close a copy).	A WAS INCLUDED ?						
350000000			Ī	Yes	i I	1	No.	
IN BIDDING	3 / TENDER DOCUMENTS	IA WAS INCLUDED	8				III AMAZ	-
IIA DIDDING	3/ TENDER DOCUMENTS? lose a copy)	IA WAS INCLUDED	ſ	Yes		1	No.	
(If yes, enc	iose a copy)	58	ſ		8 111	SING A	120,000	
(If yes, end 25). WHETHER METHOD O	iose a copy) APPROVAL OF COMPETE THER THAN OPEN COMPE	NT AUTHORITY WA ETITIVE BIDDING?	S OBT		FOR U	SING A	120,000	
(If yes, end 25). WHETHER METHOD O	iose a copy) APPROVAL OF COMPETE THER THAN OPEN COMPE	NT AUTHORITY WA ETITIVE BIDDING?	S OBT	AINED	FOR U	SING A		
(If yes, end 25). WHETHER METHOD O	iose a copy)	NT AUTHORITY WA ETITIVE BIDDING?	S OBT	AINED	FOR U	SING A	No.	
(If yes, end (If yes, end 25). WHETHER METHOD O 26) WAS BID SE	iose a copy) APPROVAL OF COMPETE THER THAN OPEN COMPE	NT AUTHORITY WAS TITIVE BIDDING? I ALL THE BIDDERS	S OBT	Yε Ye Ye SID /	FOR U	SING A	No.	
(If yes, end (If yes, end 25). WHETHER METHOD O 26). WAS BID SE 7). WHETHER T BEST EVALL	APPROVAL OF COMPETEI THER THAN OPEN COMPE ECURITY OBTAINED FROM THE SUCCESSFUL BID WA JATED BID (In case of Cons	NT AUTHORITY WAS TITIVE BIDDING? ALL THE BIDDERS S LOWEST EVALUA ultancies).	S OBT	Ye Ye SID / Yes	FOR U	SING A	No.	
(If yes, end (If yes, end 25). WHETHER METHOD O 26). WAS BID SE 7). WHETHER T BEST EVALL	APPROVAL OF COMPETER THER THAN OPEN COMPE ECURITY OBTAINED FROM	NT AUTHORITY WAS TITIVE BIDDING? ALL THE BIDDERS S LOWEST EVALUA ultancies).	S OBT	Ye Ye SID / Yes	FOR U	SING A	No.	
(If yes, end (If yes, end 25). WHETHER METHOD O 26). WAS BID SE 7). WHETHER T BEST EVALL	APPROVAL OF COMPETEI THER THAN OPEN COMPE ECURITY OBTAINED FROM THE SUCCESSFUL BID WA JATED BID (In case of Cons	NT AUTHORITY WAS ETITIVE BIDDING? I ALL THE BIDDERS S LOWEST EVALUA ultancies).	S OBT	Yes Yes Yes	FOR U	<i>y</i>	No. No.	
(If yes, end (If y	APPROVAL OF COMPETEI THER THAN OPEN COMPE ECURITY OBTAINED FROM THE SUCCESSFUL BID WA JATED BID (In case of Cons	NT AUTHORITY WAS ETITIVE BIDDING? I ALL THE BIDDERS S LOWEST EVALUA ultancies).	S OBT	Yes Yes Yes	FOR U	<i>y</i>	No. No.	
(If yes, end (If y	APPROVAL OF COMPETEI THER THAN OPEN COMPE ECURITY OBTAINED FROM THE SUCCESSFUL BID WA JATED BID (In case of Cons THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER AMES OF THE BIDDERS AF OPENING OF BIDS?	NT AUTHORITY WAS ETITIVE BIDDING? I ALL THE BIDDERS S LOWEST EVALUA ultancies). WAS TECHNICALLY	S OBT	Yes Yes APLIAN Yes ES WEF	FOR U	AD OUT /	No. No. No. No. No. No.	
(If yes, end (If y	APPROVAL OF COMPETEI THER THAN OPEN COMPE ECURITY OBTAINED FROM THE SUCCESSFUL BID WA JATED BID (In case of Cons THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER AMES OF THE BIDDERS A	NT AUTHORITY WAS ETITIVE BIDDING? I ALL THE BIDDERS S LOWEST EVALUA ultancies). WAS TECHNICALLY	S OBT	Yes Yes APLIAN Yes ES WEF	FOR U	AD OUT /	No. No. No. No. No. No.	

311 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)					
	Yes				
8	No			~	_
 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GI (If yes, given details) 	VEN IN THE TENDER N	OTICE /	DOCUM	ENTS	
72	Yes				
N33	No			~	
 WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE (if yes, given reasons) 	TIME?				
W.	Yes				
3-1	No			1	_
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons)					
an commence and the control of the c	Yes				
18	No	-		/	
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGEN	CV TUAT THE OWN			-	_
	O) THAT THE SELECT	ED FIRM Yes	IS NOT	BLACK LI No.	STED?
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICE PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCU REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD (If yes, enclose a copy)	AL OF THE PROCURING PREMENT? IF SO, DETA	G AGENO	CY TO TH BE ASCE	HE SUPPL RTAINED	IER'S
Z HE	İ	Yes		No.	1,0
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON I CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC) ?	MOBILIZATION ADVANC	E PAYN	ENT IN	THE	
		Yes		No.	
2.192.655 A. Carron	Ol-			0,026	
18). SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	1			NA	
	Yes			NO33, 1	
(If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes No			NO33, 1	
(If yes, give Brief Description)			v	NO33, 1	
(If yes, give Brief Description) lignature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer			**	NO33, 1	
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer				NO33, 1	
(if yes, give Brief Description)			v	NO33, 1	

NO: SE/DMC/EAST/ 991- /2014

Karachi dated: 31 / 12 /2014

M/s. K. Khan & Co. G/1 Ground Floor, Nadeem Heights. Plot # 6-7 Lane # 7, Gulistan-e-Zafar, PECHS Block-6, SMCHS, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING BORING FOR WELL FOR DIFFERENT PARKS AT GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 10-11-2014 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs; 12,84,725/-

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 12.84,725/- (Rupees Twelve Lac Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five only). You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanction cost to be affixed on the agreement and balance performance security in shape of pay order within (14) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,

D.M.C. (East)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Director, (Computer), D.M.C. (East)

With a request to upload on the Website of Authority

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EAST KARACHI

Dated: 19/11/19

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:D.M.C	C. (East)
2 Tender Reference No SE/DMC/East	st./ 797 /2014 Dated: 16-10-2014. (Work No.03)
	ing Boring for Well for different Parks at Gulshan-e-Iqbal D.M.C. (East).
4. Method of Procurement: Single S	Stage – One Envelope Procedure
"AWAMI AWAZ" dated	89 the daily "NAWA-E-WAQAT" dated: 24-10-2014, daily 1: 24-10-2014 and daily "THE NEWS" dated: 24-10-2014 add (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
Total Bid documents Sold;	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos.
Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicate)	ble): Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL ,
Financial Bid Opening dated:	10-11-2014_

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	4 3	4	5	6
01	M/s. K. Khan & Co.	12,84,725/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost; 12,84,725/- PC cost: 12,85,940/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Waseem Builders.	12,85,217/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 12,85,217/- PC cost: 12,85,940/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive Tender
03	M/s. Asif Enterprises.	13,06,471/- (as per calculation)	3 ^m Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 13,06,471/- PC cost: 12,85,940/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive Tender

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill, Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)	Chaisman	E much	SUPERATE THE ENGINEER DISTRICT HE STATE OF THE STATE OF T
02-	Mr. Raza Mohammad Kaim Khani, Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East)	Membel	O STEEL	Director Carles Strict III - pration
03-	Mr. Mohammad Mubeen Siddiqui, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (Korangi)	Member	Muser	Executive Engineer (Bale) DMC, (Korang))Karache.

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Administrator, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).



Tender Reference No. 03.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

PROVIDING BORING FOR WELL FOR DIFFERENT PARKS AT GULSHAN-E-IOBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 12,85,940/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 3,000/-

NOTE:

1- This Document contains 01 Page excluding this page.

 The Standard Terms & Condition of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Website of D.M.C. (East).

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PARKS)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

WORK NO. 03

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: PROVIDING BORING FOR WELL FOR DIFFERENT PARKS AT GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	- Charles and the same of the last			
(2.1	Boring for Tube Well in all water hands at the	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Boring for Tube Well in all water bearing soils from ground level up to 100-ft or 30.5 meter depth including sinking and with drawing of casing pipe d). 150-mm 6" dia.	anon no	414	2004	
02	supplying and installing P.V.C. Blind Pipe "8" Class of approved design quality and make i/c necessary socket etc complete.		10000 NO	P/Rtt	4 14,000/-
03	Supplied and legisles also as 4" dia.	1000 Rft	179 10	P/Rtt	1.79.100/-
100	Supplying and installing P.V.C. Strainer 'B" Class of approved design quality and make i/c necessary socket etc complete.	1000 Rft	209 95		STANSMETERS OF
	Description and Rate of Itams brend on Man A Man	1000 158	209.95	P/Rft	2,09,9507-

S, #	Description of Work	Quantity	Dete	I constant	
04	Providing and fixing electric motor with pump (Deep Well centrifugal pumps of approve make) Fixing in position dement concrete foundation, suitable for type of motor including suitable dia meter suction & delivery GI pipe and brass foot valve / strainer unit with all accessories, electric wiring etc complete including commissioning of motor pump as directed and all respect a). 3-hours power motor Deep Well centrifugal pump (Suction & discharge size 4/4 X 2") phase TP		Rate 64349) (Amount

Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Hem Based on S/R Rs 8,03,050/- Plus	Rs (641235/)
hom Based on Open Rate	Rs (643490/
GRAND TOTAL	(1284 725/

for the complete job for all schedule of rates & Open Rate.

Time Limit __03__ months Penalty per Day Validity 90 + 30 Days as per SPP Rules 2010

remerch they Zio

NOTE

Tender must be quoted in figure & in word both otherwise liable to be cancelled

All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder

We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of D.M.C. (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with pur signatures as & when directed

Checked by

A.E.E.

ngineer

DIRECTOR (PARKS) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

DIRECTOR (PARKS) D.M.C. (EAST)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER D.M.C. (EAST)

Stamp Value: Rs: 38,60/=

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI

Soci			ONE-CHILD THE COLUMN	AT GULSHAN-E-IQBAL	20112,	
iosi Iomole	Rs: 12,84,725/	03 Months	Penalty	as per B.O.Q.		1
8911163	ACMINISTRATION SHIP		751st 910 50	7709 090	7	137
nean 3/I Gro Neir Pr	n the District Muni and include his a ound Floor Nadee oprieter Mr. Moh.	successors) on the (m Heights Plot # 6-7 ammad Asif Khan her	t) hereinafter called the one Part and IMs. K Lane # 7, Guilstan-e-2	"DMC (East)", (which ex Khan & Co. having afar, PECHS Block-6 St ctor" (which expression s	their office at As	
ne wor cost	Whereas the DM k namely <u>Providir</u> of Rs 12,84,725(- a pend of 03 ms	NC (East) has accepted ig Boring for well for (Rupees* Twelve Las onths and Penalty Re	the tender of the Contr different Parks at Gul Eighty Four Thousas As per B.O.Q., acco	actor for construction and shan-e-lighal Zone, D.M nd Seven Hundred Twen ording to the specification ade himself fully acquain	I.C. (F M nty Five only n and general	
readio	g	THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY HAS			G.	100
	719'- (Rupees Tw Security for the san	venty Five Thousand راز (13 الحسد contract)	Seven Hundred Ninete	the DMC (East) the sen Only) dated 17-11-20	الار. <u>114</u> on account	7.00
odders			orating accenda, except disconstrued as part of t	I those parts relating to its Agreement, viz	monducions to	17.2
	25 55 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Contract Agreement,			-12	1
	39.71.11.10.11	Letter of Acceptance, completed Form of Bio	1		46	G
	(d) The	Standard and Special	Terms & Conditions of	Contract-Part I;	11777	和海
		priced Bill of Quantitie Drawings;	5		V A	A A
	(g) The	Specifications.			36	driver.
remed	ned, the Contract y defects therein in The DMC (Eas stron of the works :	or hereby covenants or conformity and in all not hereby covenants as per provisions of the	with the DMC (East) to espects with the provise to pay the contractor, contract, the contract	(East) to the Contractor execute and complete ons of the contract. In consideration of the Price or such other sum a mer prescribed by the cor	execution and as may become	
puna k	hereby bind hims through forfeiture right of DMC (East	elf, his heirs, successor of the said Security in	irs legal representative case of breach of any o	ecurity for due fulfillment and assignee to pay to the ondition of the contract wi for any such breach as p	ne DMC (East), thout prejudice	STORY OF THE PARTY
0.000.0090		NOS THIS ASSESSMEN	UT WITHERSETH HAR	he DMC (East) and the (ontracto	W.
	tively and well tr cations thereof	uly carry out and ful	fill the contract and a	bide by all terms and	conditions കോഡ്	
ât :	IN WITNESS W	WHEREOF the said pa	arties have set their re	spective hands on this_	day	C.C.
		District Mu	nicipal Corporation [6	381) m	and the	
			K A	N & COAKISTA	N PAKISTAN	PAKIS
			Eng			Contract
				THE WALL		- firm
W.Est.	C) A 10	1 10 mg/			
WiThi 1	ess S	STORY AT	MINISTRATOR D.M.C. (East)	D.J.A.	SO DITE	SFECT ADMES

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EAST KARACHI

Dated: /8/11/14.

Bid Evaluation Report

 Name of Procuring Agency: 	D.M.C. (E	ast)	
2. Tender Reference No	SE/DMC/East./	797 /2014	Dated; 16-10-2014. (Work No.01).
 Tender Description/Name of 	Work: Construction Cooperative D.M.C. (Ear	e Housing Soci	rk at Block-"A" National Cement ety Block-10-A, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone,
4. Method of Procurement:	Single Stag	e – One Enve	ope Procedure
'AWAMI	AWAZ" dated: 24	-10-2014 and	VA-E-WAQAT* dated: 24-10-2014, daily daily "THE NEWS" dated: 24-10-2014. lo. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold: _		03 Nos.	
7. Total Bids Received:		03 Nos.	
8. Technical Bid Opening Date 9. No. of Bid Technically qualif			cable (Provide details in separate form) Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	-but the transfer engine economic	NIL	6
11. Financial Bid Opening date	ed;	10-11-2014	

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S,N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. K. Khan & Co.	26,89,201/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 26,89,201/- PC cost: 27,12,900/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Asif Enterprises	27,09,727/- (as per calculation)	2 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 27,09,727/- PC cost: 27,12,900/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive Tender
03	M/s Faheem Construction	27,28,083/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 27,28,083/- PC cost: 27,12,900/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive Tender

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER .	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill, Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	& muly	SUBSTRUCTION FAST CHAPM
02-	Mr. Raza Mohammad Kairn Khani, Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East)	Метрез	al al a	Director Parks District Menicipal Corporation
03-	Mr. Mohammad Mubeen Siddiqui, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (Korangi)	Member	Illusion:	Executive Engineer (ESR) DMC, (Korang))/Carachi.

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Administrator, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EAST KARACHI

Dated: /8/11/14.

Bid Evaluation Report

Tender Reference No. SE/DMC/East / 797 /2014 Dated: 16-10-2014. (Work No.01) Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of Family Park at Block-*A* National Cement Cooperative Housing Society Block-10-A, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
Cooperative Housing Society Block-10-A, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone,
Method of Procurement: Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure
 Tender Published: SPPRA Serial No.21689 the daily "NAWA-E-WAQAT" dated: 24-10-2014, da "AWAMI AWAZ" dated: 24-10-2014 and daily "THE NEWS" dated: 24-10-201 Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.
Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable)Not applicable (Provide details in separate form 9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable):Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected: NIL . 11. Financial Bid Opening dated: 10-11-2014

12 Bid Evaluation Report:

S,N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. K. Khan & Co.	26,89,201/- (as per calculation)	1# Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 26,89,201/- PC cost: 27,12,900/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Asif Enterprises	27,09,727/- (as per calculation)	2 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 27,09,727/- PC cost: 27,12,900/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive Tender
03	M/s Faheem Construction	27,28,083/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 27,28,083/- PC cost: 27,12,900/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive Tender

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER .	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill, Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	& muly	SUER SUER SUCCESSOR
02-	Mr. Raza Mohammad Kaim Khani, Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East)	Метрез	assi	Director Parks District Menicipal Corporatio
03-	Mr. Mohammad Mubeen Siddiqui, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (Korangi)	Member	Musemi	Executed Engineer (ESA) DMC, (Korang))Karachi.

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

1). Administrator, District Municipal Corporation (East).

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).

Karachi dated: /8 / // /2014

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.

NIT NO SE/DMC/East/797/2014 Dated: 16-10-2014. (Work No.01)

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive

Bidding)(Single Stage-- One Envelope)

Description of Work

CONSTRUCTION OF FAMILY PARK AT BLOCK-"A" NATIONAL CEMENT COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY BLOCK-10-A, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL

ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Eligibility / Minimum Qualification Criteria:

S. No.	Eligibility / Minimum Qualification Criteria	M/s, K. Khan & Co. Quoted Rs: 26,89,201/-	M/s. Asif Enterprises Quoted Rs: 27,09,727/-	M/s. Faheem Construction Quoted Rs: 27,28,083/-
1	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N.A.	600	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2	Registration with relevant Tax authorities where applicable (Income/Sale Tax & other Tax authorities)		N.A.	NA.
3	Turnover & experience of last three years	Yes	Yes	Yes
4	Financial Statement of last three years.	Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Required Bid Security is attached	Yes.	Yes	Yes Yes
	Bid is signed and addressed by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes	
	Qualified / Disqualified	Qualified	Qualified	Yes Qualified

Recommendations:

- Out of 3 firms all are declared as substantially Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria
- The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is M/s, K. Khan & Co. with their bid Amount Rs: 26,89,201/-
- Recommended to award the work to the lowest Qualified bidder M/s. K. Khan & Co.

Executive Engineer D.M.C. (Korangi) Member

Exect FARD DMC, (Normal) - Mehl

Director (Parks D.M.C. (East) Member

District

andoration Distur East

Superintending Engineer

D.M.C. (East)

EASTROOME

Bid Evaluation Report

Dated: 18/11/14

Name of Procuring Agency:D.M.C.	(Fast)
Tender Reference No:SE/DMC/East.	CENTE PROPERTY OF A SECOND STATE OF A SECOND STA
3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Providing	797 /2014 Dated: 16-10-2014. (Work No.03) Boring for Well for different Parks at Gulshan-e-lighal
Manufacture of the Company of the Co	M.C. (East). 198 - One Envelope Procedure
 Tender Published: SPPRA Serial No.21689 "AWAMI AWAZ" dated: 3 	the daily "NAWA-E-WAQAT" dated: 24-10-2014, daily
Print & Electronic Med	a (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos.
 Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) _ No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable) Bid (s) Rejected; 	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) Not applicable
11 Figure in Dis O	MII
Financial Bid Opening dated. Bid Evaluation Report:	10-11-2014

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	rejection 5	6
01	M's. K. Khan & Co.	12,84,725/- (as per calculation)	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 12,84,725/- PC cost: 12,85,940/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Waseem Builders,	12,85,217/- (as per calculation)	2 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 12,85,217/- PC cost: 12,85,940/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive Tender
03	M/s, Asif Enterprises,	13,06,471/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 13,06,471/- PC cost: 12,85,940/-	Qualified as per Evaluation	Responsive Tender

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill, Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	& rung	OPERATE LING ENGINEER - ISTRICTAL LICENSE CORPORATION FAST KARACHI
02-	Mr. Raza Mohammad Kairn Khani, Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East)	Membaz	Mark	Director Tarks
03-	Mr. Mohammad Mubeen Siddiqui, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (Korangi)	Member	Muses	Executive Engineer at N. DMC, (Korang) Karachi.

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

1). Administrator, District Municipal Corporation (East).

2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).

3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).

Karachi dated: 8 1 11 12014

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/797/2014 Dated: 16-10-2014, (Work No.03).

MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING.

Method of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope

Description of Work:

PROVIDING BORING FOR WELL FOR DIFFERENT PARKS AT GULSHAN-E-

IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 1/1/14. in the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders.

Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).

2). Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East).

Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (Korangi).

Chairank mombel 4

Member.

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 10-11-2014 in the presence of participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Convener of the Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were participated and details of bids announced is as under.

S.No.	Name of Bidders	Total Offered Price	Amount of Bid Security
01	M/s. K. Khan & Co.	Rs: 12,84,725/-	Rs; 25,719/-
02	M/s, Waseem Builders	Rs: 12,85,217/-	Rs: 26,000/-
03	M/s. Asif Enterprises.	Rs: 13,06,471/-	Rs. 27,000/-

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. K. Khan & Co. is lowest responsive evaluated bid.

Recommendation.

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. K. Khan & Co. with a cost of Rs: 12.84,725/-.

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

Executive Engineer. D.M.C. (Korangi)

Member

Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC, (Kompgrenchi,

Director (Parks) D.M.C. (East)

member

District appration

Superintending Enginee D.M.C. (East)

District East

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).

Karachi dated: 1/1 /2014

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/797/2014 Dated: 16-10-2014, (Work No.03).

MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING.

Method of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope

Description of Work:

PROVIDING BORING FOR WELL FOR DIFFERENT PARKS AT GULSHAN-E-

IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 1/1/14. in the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders.

Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).

2). Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East).

Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (Korangi).

Chairank Mombel 4

Member.

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 10-11-2014 in the presence of participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Convener of the Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were participated and details of bids announced is as under.

S.No.	Name of Bidders	Total Offered Price	Amount of Bid Security
01	M/s. K. Khan & Co.	Rs: 12,84,725/-	Rs; 25,719/-
02	M/s, Waseem Builders	Rs: 12,85,217/-	Rs: 26,000/-
03	M/s. Asif Enterprises.	Rs: 13,06,471/-	Rs. 27,000/-

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. K. Khan & Co. is lowest responsive evaluated bid.

Recommendation.

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s, K. Khan & Co. with a cost of Rs: 12,84,725/-.

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

Executive Engineer. D.M.C. (Korangi) Member

> Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (Konthe) Perichi.

Director (Parks) D.M.C. (East)

member

District

Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)

District East

Dated ____/8/n//4___

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency: D.M.C. (Eagler)			
2 Tender Reference No: SE/DMC/East / 7	797 /2014 Dated: 16-10-2014. (Work No.02)		
Tender Description/Name of Work: Maintenanc Grammar St Zoné, D.M.S.	be and improvement of Park riear Shah Abdul Latif chool Sindhi Para Shanti Nagar UC-07, Gulshan-e-Iqbal C. (East).		
4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage	e - One Envelope Procedure		
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Serial No. 21689 t	he daily "NAWA-E-WAQAT" dated: 24-10-2014, daily 4-10-2014 and daily "THE NEWS" dated: 24-10-2014 (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates)		
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos.		
7. Total Bid documents sold 7. Total Bids Received: 8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) _ 9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable)	03 Nos. Not applicable (Provide details in separate form Not applicable		
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL		
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:	10-11-2014		

12 Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	12. Bid Evaluation Name of Firm or Bidder	on Report: Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
		9	. cost	4	5	6
01	M/s. K. Khan & Co.	18,75,339/- (as per calculation)	1≠ Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 18,75,339/- PC cost: 18,79,836/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s, Faheem Construction.	18,78,255/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 18,78,255/- PC cost: 18,79,836/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive Tender
03	M/s. A. Hafeez Construction Co.	18,96,106/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 18,96,106/- PC cost: 18,79,836/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive Tender

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill. Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	& make	DISTRICT HUMAN AND A COMMON ELECTRICAL AND A COMMON AND A
02-	Mr. Raza Mohammad Kaim Khani, Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East)	Mombel	WEEK	District for the Section of Section 1997 (Section 1997) (Section 1
03-	Mr. Mohammad Mubeen Siddiqui, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (Korangi)	Member	Mulas	Executive Engineer (1" - 4 DMC, (Korangi)Karacm.

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

1). Administrator, District Municipal Corporation (East).

2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).

3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).

Karachi dated: /S / // /2014

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/797/2014 Dated: 16-10-2014. (Work No.02).

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive

Bidding)(Single Stage-- One Envelope)

Description of Work:

MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT OF PARK NEAR SHAH ABDUL LATIF

GRAMMAR SCHOOL SINDHI PARA SHANTI NAGAR UC-07, GULSHAN-E-

IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Eligibility / Minimum Qualification Criteria:

S. No.	Eligibility / Minimum Qualification Criteria	M/s. K. Khan & Co. Quoted Rs: 18,75,339/-	M/s. Faheem Construction Quoted Rs: 18,78,255/-	M/s. A. Hafeez Construction Co Quoted Rs: 18,96,106/-
1	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
1 2	Registration with relevant Tax authorities where applicable (Income/Sale Tax & other Tax authorities)	Yes .	Yes	Yes.
3	Turnover & expenence of last three years.	Yes	Yes	Yes
4	Financial Statement of last three years.	Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Required Bid Security is attached	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	Bid is signed and addressed by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes	Yes
7	Qualified / Disqualified	Qualified	Qualified	Qualified

Recommendations:

- Out of 3 firms all are declared as substantially Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria
- The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is M/s, K, Khan & Co, with their bid Amount Rs: 18,75,339/-.
- Recommended to award the work to the lowest Qualified bidder M/s. K. Khan & Co.

Executive Engineer D.M.C. (Korangi) Member

DMC, (Korar Jostaruch).

Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East)

District CT 1 21KS

Supporter ting Engineer

D.M.C. (East)

SUPL SUPER

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).

Karachi dated: /8 / // /2014

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/797/2014 Dated: 16-10-2014. (Work No.02).

MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING.

Method of procurement:

National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage - One Envelope

Description of Work:

MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT OF PARK NEAR SHAH ABDUL LATIF GRAMMAR SCHOOL SINDHI PARA SHANTI NAGAR UC-07, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on ___/6/n/ny in the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders.

- 1). Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 2), Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East).
- 3). Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (Korangi).

Chairman &

Member

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 10-11-2014 in the presence of participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Convener of the Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were participated and details of bids announced is as under:

S.No.	Name of Bidders	Total Offered Price	Amount of Bid Security
01	M/s, K. Khan & Co.	Rs: 18,75,339/-	Rs: 37,597/-
02	M/s. Faheem Construction.	Rs: 18,78,255/-	Rs: 38,000/-
03	M/s. A. Hafeez Construction Co.	Rs: 18,96,106/-	Rs: 39,000/-

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. K. Khan & Co. is lowest responsive evaluated bid.

Recommendation.

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. K. Khan & Co. with a cost of Rs: 18,75,339/-.

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (Korangi) Member

Exaction English (B&R) DMC, (Karang (Karach) Director (Parks), D.M.C. (East) - Mombes

Diversion axiss

District Metales acceptation

Estratistical

Superintending Engineer

D.M.C. (East)

SUPERATERE AS EVENEER -